## HIGH BRIDGE BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION

40 Fairview Avenue, High Bridge, New Jersey 08829

## IN HONOR OF DANIELLE WEBER

**WHEREAS**, Danielle Weber graduated from Kutztown University with a Bachelor of Science degree in Education and earned her Masters degree in Education from East Stroudsburg University and is working towards a Masters degree in Educational Leadership from Centenary University; and

**WHEREAS**, Danielle Weber has served as Middle School English and Language Arts Teacher in High Bridge since 2018; and

WHEREAS, Danielle Weber has demonstrated exemplary instructional qualities and dedicated practice throughout her career; and

**WHEREAS**, Danielle Weber is an exceptionally caring and gifted teacher who strives to meet the needs of each student in her class; and

WHEREAS, Danielle Weber works hard to stay on the latest trends for instruction and assessment thereby contributing to students who are enthusiastic about learning; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governor's Educator of the Year Program was developed in 1985 for the purpose of acknowledging educators for their outstanding contributions that lead to student success; now

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Education hereby acknowledges Danielle Weber as the 2019-2020 Governor's Educator of the Year recipient for High Bridge Middle School; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this resolution be recorded in the minutes of the Public Meeting of the Board of Education of the Borough of High Bridge on February 10, 2020 and that the resolution become part of the permanent and lasting record of the High Bridge Board of Education.

Cynthia G. Sharkey, Board President
Gregory A. Hobaugh, Ed.D., Superintendent
John Jennings, Board Secretary